IL.

III.

Iv.

VI

VIL

VIIL

IX.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

NOTICE OF MEETING
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015, 5:30 P.M.
STEPHEN P. CLARK CENTER
111 N.W. 157 STREET, 6™ FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM
MIAMI, FLORIDA
(305) 375-4967

AGENDA
Welcome and introductions
Approval of Agenda
Approval of minutes 02/25/15 and 03/26/15

Presentation by Marilyn Fizer March, Executive Director,
Women’s Fund of Miami-Dade

Committee Reports
A. Legislative Committee
B. Events and Fundraising Committee
C. Human Trafficking Committee

Old Business
A.  CFW on the road meeting-May 27
B.  Visit to the Metro West Detention Center
C. CEDAW update
D. Commissioner Levine Cava workday at CVAC on 03/30/15
E.  Update on “The Envelope Please” Initiative

New Business

A. Financial disclosure due July 1

B. Attendance at community events/follow-up
Announcements

Adjournment

5:30 p.m.
5:35 p.m.
5:40 p.m.

5:45 p.m.

6:10 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

6:45 p.m.

6:55 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

The EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE will be meeting at 4:30 p.m. in the 6t Floor Conference Room.



