## MIAMI-DADE COUNTY COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

## NOTICE OF MEETING WEDNESDAY, APRIL 22, 2015, 5:30 P.M. STEPHEN P. CLARK CENTER 111 N.W. 1<sup>st</sup> STREET, 6<sup>th</sup> FLOOR CONFERENCE ROOM MIAMI, FLORIDA (305) 375-4967

## AGENDA

I.	Welcome and introductions	5:30 p.m.
II.	Approval of Agenda	5:35 p.m.
III.	Approval of minutes 02/25/15 and 03/26/15	5:40 p.m.
IV.	Presentation by Marilyn Fizer March, Executive Director, Women's Fund of Miami-Dade	5:45 p.m.
V.	Committee Reports A. Legislative Committee B. Events and Fundraising Committee C. Human Trafficking Committee	6:10 p.m.
VI.	Old Business A. CFW on the road meeting-May 27 B. Visit to the Metro West Detention Center C. CEDAW update D. Commissioner Levine Cava workday at CVAC on 03/30/15 E. Update on "The Envelope Please" Initiative	6:30 p.m.
VII.	New Business A. Financial disclosure due July 1 B. Attendance at community events/follow-up	6:45 p.m.
VIII.	Announcements	6:55 p.m.
IX.	Adjournment	7:00 p.m.

The EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE will be meeting at 4:30 p.m. in the 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Conference Room.